
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:322
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2010
INDIAN PHILOSOPHICAL CONGRESS
Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the 85th Indian Philosophical Congress was held recently in Guwahati;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the decisions arrived at the Conference; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to implement the decisions taken in the Congress?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): It is gathered from Guwahati University that the 85th Session o f the Indian Philosophical Congress will b e held in Guwahati University from 26th October through 29th October 2010.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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